Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LC51024VG-10F484C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

1. NCs are not to be connected to any active signals, VCC or GND.
Note: Ball A1 indicator dot on top side of package.
ispMACH 51024VG
Bottom View
Lattice Semiconductor ispMACH 5000VG Family Data Sheet
48
Industrial
For Further Information
In addition to this data sheet, the following technical notes may be helpful when designing with the ispMACH
5000VG family:
• ispMACH 5000VG sysIO Design and Usage Guidelines (TN1000)
• ispMACH 5000VG Timing Model Design and Usage Guidelines (TN1001)
• Power Estimation in ispMACH 5000VG Devices (TN1002)
• ispMACH 5000VG PLL Usage Guidelines (TN1003)
Part Number Package Pin Count Macrocells Tpd Voltage
LC51024VG-75F484I fpBGA 484 1024 7.5 3.3
LC51024VG-10F484I fpBGA 484 1024 10 3.3
LC51024VG-12F484I fpBGA 484 1024 12 3.3
LC51024VG-75F676I fpBGA 676 1024 7.5 3.3
LC51024VG-10F676I fpBGA 676 1024 10 3.3
LC51024VG-12F676I fpBGA 676 1024 12 3.3
LC5768VG-75F256I fpBGA 256 768 7.5 3.3
LC5768VG-10F256I fpBGA 256 768 10 3.3
LC5768VG-12F256I fpBGA 256 768 12 3.3
LC5768VG-75F484I fpBGA 484 768 7.5 3.3
LC5768VG-10F484I fpBGA 484 768 10 3.3
LC5768VG-12F484I fpBGA 484 768 12 3.3
Note: the ispMACH 5000VG family is dual-marked with both Commercial and Industrial grades. The Commercial speed grade
is one speed grade faster (i.e. LC51024VG-75F484C) than the Industrial speed grade (i.e. LC51024VG-10F484I).